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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE REGULATION 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF MONTANA 
***** 

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
MONTANA-DAKOTA UTILITIES CO., a 
Division of MDU Resources Group, Inc., for 
Authority to Establish Increased Rates for Electric 
Service in the State of Montana 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
REGULATORY DIVISION 

 
DOCKET NO. D2015.6.51 

 
 

MONTANA LARGE CUSTOMER GROUP’S SECOND SET OF 
DATA REQUESTS TO THE MONTANA CONSUMER COUNSEL 

(LCG-084) 
 
 

 The Montana Large Customer Group (“LCG”), by and through its undersigned counsel, 
pursuant to applicable rules of procedure, submits the attached Data Requests to Montana 
Consumer Counsel (“MCC”).   
 

RESPONSE DATE, DEFINITIONS, AND INSTRUCTIONS 
 

Responses to these Date Requests are due within 14 calendar days, i.e., by December 21, 
2015.  Please refer to the Definitions and Instructions included in LCG’s First Set of Data 
Requests to MCC in this proceeding.  

 
 
Respectfully submitted this 7th day of December, 2015. 

 
MONTANA LARGE CUSTOMER GROUP 
 
 s/ Nikolas S. Stoffel 

Thorvald Nelson, # 8666 
Nikolas Stoffel, #13485 
Holland & Hart LLP 
6380 South Fiddlers Green Circle, Suite 500  
Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111  
Telephone:  (303) 290-1600 
Facsimile:  (303) 290-1606 
Email:  tnelson@hollandhart.com 
   nsstoffel@hollandhart.com  
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DATA REQUESTS 
 

LCG-084 RE:  Workpapers 
Witness:   All Witnesses 

 
To the extent not provided in response to PSC-073, please provide working electronic copies of 
all workpapers supporting the testimonies of Mr. Clark, Dr. Wilson, and Mr. Pous in Microsoft 
Excel format with all links and formulas intact.   
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on the 7th day of December, 2015, the MONTANA LARGE 
CUSTOMER GROUP’S SECOND SET OF DATA REQUESTS TO THE 
MONTANA CONSUMER COUNSEL(LCG-84) was e-filed with the Commission and 
served via U.S. mail and e-mail, unless otherwise noted, to the following: 
 
Will Rosquist 
Sandy Scherer 
Montana PSC 
1701 Prospect Avenue 
PO Box 202601 
Helena, MT  59620-2601 
sscherer@mt.gov  
via UPS  

Robert Nelson 
Monica Tranel 
Montana Consumer Counsel 
111 N. Last Chance Gulch 
P.O. Box 201703 
Helena, MT  59620 
robnelson@mt.gov 
mtranel@mt.gov 
 

Tamie A. Aberle 
Director of Regulatory Affairs 
Montana-Dakota Utilities Co. 
400 North Fourth Street 
Bismarck, ND  58501 
tamie.aberle@mdu.com  
 

Michael Green 
Crowley Fleck PLLP 
900 N. Last Chance Gulch, Suite 200 
Helena, MT  59601 
mgreen@crowleyfleck.com  
 

Thorvald A. Nelson 
Holland & Hart, LLP 
6380 South Fiddler’s Green Circle 
Suite 500 
Greenwood Village, CO  80111 
tnelson@hollandhart.com 
 

Nikolas S. Stoffel 
Holland & Hart, LLP 
6380 South Fiddler’s Green Circle 
Suite 500 
Greenwood Village, CO  80111 
nsstoffel@hollandhart.com 
 

Charles Magraw 
501 8th Ave 
Helena, MT  59601 
c.magraw@bresnan.net 
 

 
 

 For electronic service only: 
dwooley@kfwlaw.com 
john@jwwa.com 
aclark154@yahoo.com 
jpous@ducinc.net 
ppenn@hollandhart.com  
aclee@hollandhart.com 
ssnow@mt.gov 
cgomez@crowleyfleck.com 
 

 
 

s/ Adele C. Lee   
 

 
8281012_1 


